OAL tickets are valid for 90 days, but can be reissued if travel is completed within a year of the original date of issue.
Tickets are eligible for refund if requested within one year of the original date of issue.

ZL - LOW ZONE FARES PLUS TAX ZM - MEDIUM ZONE FARES PLUS TAX ZH - HIGH ZONE FARES PLUS TAX
Mileage Zone USD Fare Mileage Zone USD Fare Mileage Zone USD Fare
1- 450 ZL1 $22 1- 450 ZM1 $34 1- 450 ZH1 $41
451- 750 ZL2 $24 451- 750 ZM?2 $35 451- 750 ZH2 $51
751-1600| ZL3 $32 751-1600 ZM3 $47 751-1600| ZH3 $63
1601-3200| ZL4 $49 1601-3200 ZM4 $66 1601-3200| ZH4 $102
3201-4080( ZL5 $59 3201-4080 ZM5 $80 3201-4080( ZH5 $136
4081-5000f ZL6 $63 4081-5000 ZM6 $91 4081-5000f ZHG6 $153
5001-6100( ZL7 $77 5001-6100 ZM7 $99 5001-6100( ZH7 $165
6101-7100| ZL8 $102 6101-7100 ZM8 $126 6101-7100f ZHS8 $217
7101-9000( ZL9 $103 7101-9000 ZM9 $127 7101-9000f ZH9 $219
Children 2-11 pay 66% of ZED Adt fare + tax; infs under 2 pay no fare, but mst pay tax. Infs are not entitled to a seat. Children under the age of 16 must
be accompanied by a ZED paying adult.

Format to obtain city pair mileages: D=T=CTY/CTY Example: JFK/LON/ROM on BA
SHARES EXAMPLE: D#T#NYC/PAR JFK/LON  mileage 3458 ZH5 fare  $136.00

SHARES On Screen Response: LON/ROM  mileage 898 ZH3fare  $63.00

total fare $199.00 OW + tax
D=T=NYC/PAR Mileage for this routing is 3630

CTY pc TPM CUM MPM DC SUR HGL LWL 25M XTRA
NYC1
PAR2 AT 3630 3630 4356 AT oM 726 0 5445 0

Additional Info:

TICKET DESIGNATOR EXAMPLES: * no stopovers permitted

Y/IDZM4R2  Apply ZM fare for Zone 4 |/ Y/IDZH2R2 Apply ZH fare for Zone 2 * all fares mst be determined by point-to-point mileage

The "R2" is required on all ZED designators. * |f the ZED fare is based on a non-stop flight, the tkt
For Child or Infant, add CH or IN to ticket designator: example: Y/IDZM4R2CH cannot be used for connecting service.

* To fare a connecting routing, calculate the mileage
Under the ZED agreements, tickets can be endorsed to and accepted by any ZED carrier and determine the appropriate zone fare for each
for fares within the same zone or within a lower zone for different city pairs. No refund separate connecting flight. Add the fares to-
will be made if accepted for travel at a lower ZED fare. gether, plus any applicable taxes.

DOH - Date of hire must appear on endorsements. * For domestic ZED fares, breakdown the ZED
Endorsement example: E1 VALID ZM CARRIERS -or- VALID ZH CARRIERS amount into Base, Tax, and Total.

E2 US EMP 200001/DOH 23-DEC-88
(or relationship to employee w/ages for dependant children) *ZED fares effective 10-1-11
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